

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 751/2025

ANKITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69791/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Saloni Sharan, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Marriage Petition/127/2024 titled as "*Vishal Gupta vs. Ankita Gupta*" pending before the 6<sup>th</sup> Joint C.J.S.D. and Additional C.J.M. Pune, Maharashtra.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR