

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 751/2025

ANKITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 69791/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 02-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN  
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Sharan, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after service is complete.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)