

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 751/2025

ANKITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69791/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 177681/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 13-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Achintya Tiwari, AOR  
Ms Saloni Sharan, Adv.  
Ms Nivedita Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr Sudesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr C Solomon, Adv.  
Ms Ruma Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in the application seeking direction to the concerned District Court, Pune, Maharashtra to effect service on the sole respondent. The said application is hereby allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks time to file spare copy for effecting service on the sole respondent.

List again on 23.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ