

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 751/2025

ANKITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 177681/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 69791/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 21-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Achintya Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of publication without filing application for substituted service despite undertaking given on the last date of hearing. As per Record of Proceeding dt.13.10.2025, ld. Counsel for the petitioner was granted permission to serve the sole respondent through publication. Hence, two weeks time as last opportunity is granted to file formal application for substituted service.

List again on 08.12.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ